## PRICE LIST: SERVICE RECORDS RETENTION SYSTEM (SRRS) )

ALL ORDERS MUST BE PAID IN ADVANCE. Service and Handling Charge: \$5.00, or \$11 if ordered items total \$50 or more. Make payment to: "NOAA National Data Centers" in U.S. funds. Must be drawn on a U.S. bank or U.S. affiliate of foreign bank. Discount prices for Online Orders Prices subject to change without notice. Call to confirm current prices. Federal agencies are required to submit U.S. Government purchase orders Rush Processing: Add \$60.00 Foreign Surcharge: \$10.00 ORDERS < \$100; \$20.00 ORDERS \$100 OR MORE Federal Agencies are required to submit U.S. Government Purchase Orders DECEMBER 2004 Commerce/NOAA/NNDC c/o Information Manufacturing Corporation Attn: Fiscal Department 310 State Route 956, Building 300 Rocket Center, WV 26726-9229 TELEX: 6502653731 TDD: 828-271-4010\* INTERNET: ncdc.orders@noaa.gov FAX: 828-271-4876 TELEPHONE: 828-271-4800 MASTERCARD/VISA/AMEX/DISCOVER accepted

## Data Availability Begins July 1, 1983

Data usually available 7-10 days from date of issuance

<u>ALPHANUMERICS</u> (Forecasts, Surface Aviation Observations, etc.): <u>\$ 5 - Service & Handling Charge, or \$11 if ordered items total \$50 or more,</u> \$ 5 - Charge for each product, per station, per UTC day. \$10 - Charge for each product, for all stations within a node, per UTC day,

For example:

1. An order is placed for Surface Aviation Observations for the Raleigh, NC node, which includes 18 cities, for two UTC days. The cost is: \$5 + (1 product) (1 node) (2 days) = \$5 + (\$10) (1)(2) = \$25 total.

2. An order is placed for the Surface Aviation Observations and the Local Forecast for Asheville, NC for two UTC days. The cost is: \$5 + (2 products) (1 station) (2 days) = \$5 + (2 x \$5) (1)(2) = \$25 total.

**<u>GRAPHICS</u>** (Analyzed and Forecast Charts):

\$ 5 - Service & Handling Charge, or \$11 if ordered items total \$50 or more,

\$4 - Charge per chart; \$2 additional charge for a zoom display of each original chart (8 1/2 x 11 inch),

\$6 - Charge per zoom display chart (8<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> x 11 inch),

For example:

1. An order is placed for the North American Surface Charts for 0600 and 1200 UTC, October 1, 1996 plus a zoom display of each chart centered on New York, NY. The cost is: \$5 + (2 charts x \$4) + (2 zoom displays x \$2) = \$17.

2. An order is placed for a zoom display chart centered on Omaha, NE from the North American Surface Chart for 1800 UTC, October 1, 1996. The cost is: \$5 + \$6 = \$11.

NOTE: THE SERVICE & HANDLING CHARGE IS MADE ONLY ONCE **PER ORDER** EVEN IF THERE IS A COMBINATION OF ALPHANUMERIC AND GRAPHIC PRODUCTS.

RUSH SURCHARGE: The cost for priority service is a surcharge of 50 percent of the order's cost (not including the service and handling charge) or \$60, whichever is greater.

## \*TDD = TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICE FOR THE DEAF

SRRSPRI.DOC/JP/12/2004